

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 8-19-92-F

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee authority to exercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution, Article IV as amended, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as: B. CORNELIUS PROPERTY.

That part of the Southwest Eight (8) acres of that part of Claim 152 in Township Twenty-Three (23) North, Range Nineteen (19) East, in the Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin, which lies North and West of the State Trunk Highway 54; commencing at the Northeast corner of the above described tract where said Northerly line intersects the Westerly Line of State Trunk Highway 54; thence westerly along said northerly line 255 feet; thence southerly at right angles 116 feet more or less to the northerly boundary of the property described in deed recorded in Volume 218 of deeds at page 314. Brown County, Wisconsin registry; thence easterly and parallel with the northerly line to the westerly line of State Trunk Highway 54: thence northeasterly direction along the westerly line of State Trunk Highway 54 to the place of beginning. Together with the easement for drainage purposes over and across that part of Indian Claim 152 lying west of said described parcel of land to Duck Creek as reserved in deed dated August 10, 1966 and recorded in Volume 755 records, page 569.

WHEREAS, The above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide a future site for economic development, Residential and Commercial and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee certifies that the local property taxes will be paid up to trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business
Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of
Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process
required to place the above parcel in trust for the
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

Ι,	the	under	signe	ed, €	as Sec	retary	of	the	Oneida	Business
										mittee is
con	aposed	of	9_	_ memb	ers of	whom _	_5_	me	mbers co	nstitutes
										y called,
not	iced,	and	held	on	the _	19th	_ day	of	Aug	<u>05+</u> ,
										d at such
mee	eting	by a	vote	of	8	memb	ers f	or;	<u> </u>	_ members
aga	ainst;			membe	rs not	voting	; and	that	said r	esolution
has	s not b	een r	escin	ded or	r amend	ed in a	ny wa	y .		

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin